NON-CONTACT RADAR LEVEL TRANSMITTER
♦ Non-contact level transmitter for liquids and
solids
♦ Not influenced by dielectric constant,
temperature, pressure and density variations
♦ Accuracy up to ±1 mm
♦ Measuring range up to 100 m
♦ Tank bottom following (TBF) mode for   media

ORDER CODES (NOT ALL COMBINATIONS ARE POSSIBLE)
PiloTREK A – –
TRANSMITTERS CODE ANTENNA TYPE CODE
PROCESS
CONNECTION
CODE ANTENNA SIZE/TYPE CODE
HORN, WAVE-
GUIDE/SEALING
CODE POWER SUPPLY CODE
2 wire Stick, SW / EU A 1½” BSP H D =   80 mm/Horn 1 1 1.4571 / FPM7 1 230 V AC 1
Transmitter K Stick, SW /USA B 1½” NPT J D = 100 mm/Horn 1 2 1.4571 / FFKM 2035 2 110 V AC 2
Transmitter + display L Stick / EU / L C DN 50 PN 40 1 D = 140 mm/Horn 2 3 1.4571 / FFKM 4079 3 24 V DC 6 3
Transmitter + HT M Stick / USA / L D DN 80 PN 16 2 D = 200 mm/Horn 4 1.4571 / FFKM 6375 4 24 V AC/DC 4
Transmitter + displ. + HT N Horn F DN 100 PN 16 3 D = 300 mm/Horn 5 HC4 / FPM 5 EX VERSIONS
4 wire low cost Horn / L G DN 150 PN 16 5 L = 384 mm/Stick3,5 6 HC4 / FFKM 2035 6
Transmitter P Wave-Guide pipe H DN 200 PN 10 6 L = 5 00 mm/Stick4,5 7 HC4 / FFKM 4079 7
230 V AC /
EEx de
5
Transmitter + display R Special version X DN 250 PN 10 O L = 600 mm/Stick 5 8 HC4 / FFKM 6375 8
Transmitter + HT S 2” ANSI 150 lb A L = 800 mm/Stick 5 9 Special version X
110 V AC /
EEx de
6
Transmitter +displ. +
HT
T 3” ANSI 150 lb B L =   60 mm/SW 1 A
4 wire High Performance 4” ANSI 150 lb C Special version X
24 V DC / EEx
1G (Zone0) 6
7
Transmitter O 6” ANSI 150 lb D
Transmitter + display Y 8” ANSI 150 lb T
STICK / SEALING
MATERIAL
CODE
24 V AC/DC  /
EEx de
8
Transmitter + HT H 50 A JIS 10 K P PTFE / PTFE plate A
Transmitter+displ. + HT J 80 A JIS 10 K I
WAVE G. LENGTH FOR
A�H -� TYPE CODE
230 V AC /
EEx d
A
4 wire Precision 100 A JIS 10 K V < 1.0 m A
PTFE without plate/
KKFM 6375
B
Transmitter U 150 A JIS 10 K W < 1.5 m B PP w-o plate / FPM C
110 V AC /
EEx d
B
Transmitter +  display V 200 A JIS 10 K F < 2.0 m C
Transmitter + HT Z DN 50 Milch L < 2.5 m D
24 V DC/EEx
2G (Zone1) 6
C
Transm. + display + HT W DN 65 Milch G < 3.0 m E
DN 80 Milch E < 3.5 m F
24 V AC/DC /
EEx d
D